hj

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1796 OF 2013

INDIAN OIL CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAISIL ATTIPETTY @ BASIL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1797 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 07/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Amit Meharia, Adv. M/S. Meharia & Company, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Wills Mathews, ADv. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv. Mr. Jogy Scaria , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the ld. Counsel for the

The ld. Counsel for the respondents seek four weeks time to file

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner, the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.6 and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.8 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondents seek four weeks time to fit the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is given to them.

Service is complete as against the other respondents as is palpable from the perusal of the office report. They may also file the count affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so. List again on 6.2.2014. Service is complete as against the other respondents as is palpable from the perusal of the office report. They may also file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above in case they choose to do so.

List again on 6.2.2014.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR