

L
ITEM NO.1(PH) COURT NO.4 SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 494 OF 2012

JUSTICE K.S.PUTTASWAMY(RETD)& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and impleadment and clarification/modification of Court's order and intervention and directions and permission to file additional documents in I.A. No. 11 and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
W.P(C) NO. 829 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and impleadment and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

W.P(C) NO. 932 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

T.C.(C) NO. 152 of 2013

T.C.(C) NO. 151 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and modification of Court's order)

W.P(C) NO. 833 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and permission to file addl.documents in I.A.No.3 and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

CONMT.PET.(C)NO.144/2014 IN W.P.(C)NO.494/2012

Date: 13/02/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Nirman Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.
Mr. Nirman, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co., Adv.

I.A. No. 4-5 in
WP(C) No. 494/2012 Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, ASG
Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.
Ms. Khushbu Jain, Adv.
Ms. Rishika Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Meharia & Company, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Soli J. sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Mehernaz Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
 Ms. Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Kantneshwarkar, Adv.
 Mr. Pattabhi Ram, Adv.
 Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Sanjay Kr. Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Joyodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Varnika Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Mala Narayan, Adv.
 Mr. Shivam Vaidialingam, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkuntran, Adv.
 Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
 (For UIADAI)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, S.G.
 Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
 Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.
 Mr. Vakul Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Vidya Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Seema Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

State of Assam

Mr. Krishna Sarma, AAG
 Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
 Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
 M/s. Corporate Law Group

A&N Administration

Mr. Balasubramanian, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Jgdishavaran, Adv.
 Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

(U.T. Chandigarh)

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

(St. of Chhattisgarh)

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
 Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.

(NCT of Delhi)

Mr. Harish Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. J.M. Kalia, Adv.
 Mr. Brijesh Kr. Upadhyay, Adv.
 Mr. V. Arora, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

(For ECI)

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

(St. of Gujarat)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Giss Antony, Adv.

(St. of Haryana) Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr.AAG
Mr. Bano Deswal, Adv.
Mr. Vikas S., Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

(St. of H.P.) Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Bharihoke, Adv.

(St. of Jharkhand) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

State of Karnataka Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv
Ms. Purnima Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.

State of Kerala Mr. R. Basanth, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Sudheesh, Adv.

(St. of M.P.) Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.
Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Lal, Adv.

(St. of Maharashtra) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

State of Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Metei, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

(St. of Mizoram) Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

(St. of Nagaland) Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

(St. of Puducherry) Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

(St. of Punjab) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Nitin Saluja, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Aggarwal, AG, Punjab
Mr. Sanchar Anand, AAG
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

(St. of Rajasthan) Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, AAG
Mr. Suresh Narayan Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

(For RBI) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Parihar, Adv.

(St. of Sikkim) Mr. A. Mariarputham, AG
Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. , Adv

(St. of Tamilnadu) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anand Sathiyaseelan, Adv.
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

(St. of Tripura) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

(St. of W.B.) Mr. Soumitra G. Chaudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv

Mr. Sai Kaunna Rajgopal, Adv.
Mr. Jai Sai Deepak, Adv.
Mr. T. George, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Ranganthan, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. Dinkar Kalra, Adv.

Mr. Jitender Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

(I.A.No.9 & 10/2014 Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
in WP(C)494/2012 Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Kabra, Adv.

(I.A.No.11 & 12/2014 Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
in WP(C)494/2012 Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Vikramaditya, Adv.
Ms. Savita Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Shyam Divan, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner in W.P.(C)NO.829/2013 resumed his arguments at 11.25 a.m. and was on his legs till the Court rose for the day. Matters remained part heard.

List on Tuesday, the 18th February, 2014 as part heard.

(O.P. Sharma) (Deepak Mansukhani) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master Assistant Registrar