om

ecourtsindia.

.ecourtsindia.cor

urtsindia.com

www.ecol

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 312 OF 2014 (For prel.hearing)

INDIAN OIL CORP. LTD & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ASHOK KUMAR PAIKARAY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 313 of 2014

(With office report)
(For prel.hearing)

Date: 03/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nqgeshwara Rao,ASG Mr. Amit Meharia,Adv. Ms. Rishika Singh,Adv. Ms. Khushbu Jain,Adv. for M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of the proceedings being W.P.No.706/2014 titled as "Ashok Kumar Paikaray vs. Union of India & Ors" and W.P.no.1206/2013 titled as "All Orissa Consumer Protection Council vs. Union of India & Ors" pending before the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack.

Tag with W.P.(C)NO.494/2012.

| (O.P. SHARMA) | (M.S. NEGI)
Court Master | Assistant Registrar |