

à ITEM NO.13 COURT NO.1 SECTION PIL(W)
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 231/2016

JAIRAM RAMESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Directions)

Date : 10/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
Mr. Vikram Aditya Singh, Adv.
Ms. Padma Lakshmi Iyenger, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, AG
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Dr. Arghya Sengupta, Adv.
Mr. Devansh Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

At the request of Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorn

ey

General, post on Wednesday, the 20th July, 2016.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2016.05.11
10:46:23 IST
Reason: