SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 28.10.2016

COURT NO.

ITEM NO. : Thr. Supple.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 797 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016

(Application for Interim Relief)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2 & 3 OF 2016

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

S.G. Vombatkere & Anr.

.....Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2016 with office report dated 18.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List this matter before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice L. Nageswara Rao is not a matter."

It is submitted that M/s. K. J. John, Advocates for the Petitioners have on 27.10.2016 filed a letter dated 27.10.2016 alongwith rectified Page No. 51 and same is being circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The Writ Petition along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 27th day of October, 2016.

Sd/-

Assistant Registrar

vs/-