

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (C) NO. 231 OF 2016
(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for directions)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO....
(Application for permission to file annexure)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2
(Application for permission to amend the Writ Petition &
raising Additional Grounds)

Jairam Ramesh

...Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

..Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.05.2016 with office report dated 09.05.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Heard.

At the request of Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, learned Attorney General, post on Wednesday, the 20th July, 2016.”

Thereafter the writ petition above mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Post in the second week of February 2017 before an appropriate Bench.”

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 11th day of February, 2017.

Sd/-
Assistant Registrar